

## RATE SCHEDULE

Cadillac Brougham	<b>\$75</b>	per hr. or \$2.50 per mile
Lincoln Town Car	<b>\$75</b>	per hr. or \$2.50 per mile
Cadillac Limousine	\$95	per hr. or \$3.00 per mile
Cadillac Stretch Limousine	\$95	per hr. or \$3.00 per mile
Van / Mini-Van / SUV	\$95	per hr. or \$3.00 per mile
Mercedes Benz \$500	\$110	per hr. or \$3.00 per mile

## AIRPORT TRANSPORTATION MINIMUM RATES

1.5 hrs. minimum La Guardia Airport

2 hrs. minimum Newark, Teterboro, and Kennedy Airports

3 hrs. minimum Westchester Airport

Cadillac and Lincoln sedans have a 1 hour and 30 minute minimum for local use, except between the hours of 6pm-7am when the minimum is increased to 2 hours

All Stretch Limousines, Vans, Mini-Vans, SUV's and Mercedes-Benz have a 2 hour minimum at all times.

- Tolls, parking and telephone usage will be added to total charge accordingly.
- All airport pick ups are computed by time or miles.
- Rates are scheduled from the time our vehicles are dispatched from the garage until they return.
- Cancellation Policy:
  - All cars must be cancelled 30 minutes before they are dispatched from the garage to ensure no charges will be incurred.
- Telephone usage-\$2.50 per unit with a 4 unit minimum.
- A recommended 20% gratuity has been added to all invoices for your convenience.
  The ultimate gratuity amount is completely discretionary and may be increased, decreased or eliminated entirely at the customers sole discretion.
- \* When the cost in mileage exceeds the hourly rates, the charges will be computed on a mileage basis.
- \* Rates subject to change without notice. Effective October 1, 2011
- \* Plus applicable sales tax.